
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Theresa J. Miller, QPA 

Purchasing Coordinator 
 Dr. Laurie W. Newell 

                      Superintendent of Schools 

 
 

Preparing our children for college and career.  Together we can.  

Department of Purchasing 
90 Delaware Avenue, 4th Floor, Paterson NJ 07503 

Phone: 973 321-0726                    Fax 973 321-0487 

April 9, 2024 

Addendum 1 
 

Re: PPS-123-25, Glowforge Pro Laser Cutter & Related Supplies 

 

 

Please be advised of the following changes regarding the above bid: 

 

1. New bid opening date is scheduled for Friday, April 26, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. 

(Virtual/Zoom, password 5050)  

2. The revised bid number when referencing this bid is PPS-123-25, NOT PPS-123-24 

3. The contract duration for this bid is for the 2024-2025, 2025-2026 school years. 

 

Please ensure you acknowledge this addendum by submitting it with your proposals and signing the 

required acknowledgement form included in the specifications. 

 

Failure to acknowledge the addendums for this bid will be grounds for automatic disqualification 

for this bid. 

 

 

Sincerely,  

 
 

 

Theresa J. Miller, QPA 

Purchasing Coordinator 

Paterson Public Schools 

 

CC: Bid File 

 

 

 


